Sunday, May 14

Monday, May 15

Tuesday, May 16

Wednesday, May 17

Thursday, May 18

Friday, May 19

Sunday, May 21

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.
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6:00 p.m.
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11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)
Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group
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Announcements
Week of May 14th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have
been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper
Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the
bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of
thanksgiving for what we have received.

Growing Faith is next Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be
our final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July
birthdays! Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney’s Pinocchio.
This is the 2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to
good discussion! Our next school year’s session will be on August 27th (the weekend
after school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of
these classes. -Reece and Ernest

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

O HAPPY

DAY
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