CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 14	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, May 14	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, May 15	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, May 15	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, May 16	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, May 16	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, May 17	10:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)	Wednesday, May 17	10:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)
Thursday, May 18	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, May 18	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, May 19	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 19	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, May 21	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, May 21	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

Announcements Week of May 14th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Growing Faith is next Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays! Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney's Pinocchio. This is the 2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good discussion! Our next school year's session will be on August 27th (the weekend after school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these classes. -Reece and Ernest

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Announcements

Week of May 14th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Growing Faith is next Sunday, May 21st at 9am in the upstairs classroom. This will be our final session of the school year, and we will be celebrating May, June, and July birthdays! Before we meet, please have your child/children watch Disney's Pinocchio. This is the 2022 Tom Hanks version. It has lots of really good themes that should lead to good discussion! Our next school year's session will be on August 27th (the weekend after school starts and before Labor Day weekend). As always, thanks for your support of these classes. -Reece and Ernest

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.



